
Fest Area Organizers and Contact info 
Without volunteers like you, our Club could not hold events like our Fests. 
Plan on coming to our Volunteer Sign-up Day in April each year, and look for 
our Fest Signup Genius links in emails and on our website.  
 

- Sommerfest '25 - June 13 & 14 
- Parrot Fest '25 - July 19 
- Oktoberfest '25 - September 19, 20, 21 
- Christkindlmarkt '25 - December 14 

Chairperson - Sommerfest, 
Oktoberfest & Parrot Fest: 
   Andy Deck 
  adeck@mintconditionmail.com 
 

Chairperson & Vendor Contact 
Christkindlmarkt: 
   Elise Fasnacht 
   elise.fasnacht1@gmail.com 
 

Fest MC: 
   Paul Stanavage 
   bpstana@aol.com 
 

Set-up/Tear-down: 
   Jeff Munster 
   spike382@comcast.net  
   and John Blank  
   bnakita@aol.com 
 

Decorating: 
   Lisa Dymond 
   Luthien54@ptd.net 
 

Parking Management: 
   Ron Kurek 
   bierman2000@yahoo.com 
 

Gate: 
   Lynley and Joe Carroll  
  lynley.carroll@comcast.net  
 

Bar: 
  Kate Trout   
   katetrout98@gmail.com 
 

Food & Bev Ticket Sales: 
   Linda Feilmeier  
   feilmeier@comcast.net 
 

Food Preparation: 
   Glenn Yanos  
    glenn.yanos1@gmail.com 
    and Alan McElheny         
    mcelhenyal@gmail.com 

Food Service: 
   Connie Waltz 
   waltzcom@comcast.net 
  and John & Erin Frick 
  jmfelf@yahoo.com  
 

Grill: 
   Nik Buescher 
   bueschern@gmail.com 
 

Anneliese’s Potato Pancakes: 
   Glenn Yanos   
   glenn.yanos1@gmail.com 
 

Cake Donations and Sales: 
   Nelleke Beats  
   nfbeats@yahoo.com 
 

Kindergruppe Pretzel Sales: 
  Susan Sheaffer 
   susan.sheaffer@hotmail.com 
 

Kids Crafts: 
   Carolyn Santos  
   Carolyn.Santos@hotmail.com 
 

Fest Beer Operations: 
    Nate Wagner 
  nowagner@gmail.com 
   and Matt Trout 
   llkbeermeister@gmail.com 
 

Stein Holding Competition: 
   John Freidhoff 
   jfreidhoff@yahoo.com 
 

Merchandise Tent & Vendor Contact: 
   Barbi Stanavage  
   barbistanavage14@gmail.com 
 

Trash Duty & Morning Clean-up: 
   Andy Deck    
   adeck@mintconditionmail.com 


